Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERITOX, LLC		101/01/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERITOX LTD.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF AMERITOX TESTING MANAGEMENT, INC., A Texas corporation, General Partner	
Street Address:	300 E. Lombard Street,	
Internal Address:	Suite 1610,	
City:	Baltimore,	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

900172869

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78630256	RX GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	78630260	POWER TO BUY YOUR NEED TO KNOW
Serial Number:	77757502	AMERITOX UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	77824917	AMERITOX MEDICATION MONITORING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77852949	RX GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	77608959	RX GUARDIAN AUTOREMINDER
Serial Number:	77853008	PAIN MEDICATION MONITORING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77571777	AMERITOX AUTOREMINDER
Serial Number:	77533856	AMER TOX
Serial Number:	77516005	PROTECT YOUR PATIENTS. PROTECT YOUR PRACTICE.
Serial Number:	77114002	POWERED BY YOUR NEED TO KNOW
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0043

786302

CH \$315.00

77081047 AMERITOX Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (610)371-8506 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 609-987-7050 Email: ejs@stevenslee.com Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq. Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive, Address Line 2: Suite 200, Address Line 4: Lawrenceville,, NEW JERSEY 08648 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032577.00009 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliott J. Stein Signature: /varlawyer/ Date: 10/01/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMERITOX-TM-Articles of Conversion-123004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0044

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 3 0 2004

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF AMERITOX LLC

Corporations Section

These Articles of Conversion have been duly executed and filed parsuant to Section 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act for the purpose of converting Ameritax LLC, from a limited hability company governed by the Texas Limited Liability Company Act into America Ltd., a limited partnership governed by the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Conversion")

- 1. Converting Entity. The name of the converting entity under the Conversion is America LLC formed under the Texas Lunited Liability Company Act as a limited liability company
- 2. Plan of Conversion. A Plan of Conversion ("Plan of Conversion") has been approved pursuant to Article 10.08 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act. The Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and by the constituent documents of Amentox LLC. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of Amentox LLC, 3300 North Avenue A, Building 4, Sinte 104, Midland, Texas 79705 and an executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the Conversion, at the principal place of business of Amentox Ltd., 3300 North Avenue A, Building 4, Suite 104, Midland, Texas 79705. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by Amentox LLC prior to the Conversion or by Ameritox Ltd. after the Conversion upon written request and without cost to any member of Amentox LLC or any partner of Amentox Ltd.
- 3 Membership Interest. The Membership Interest of Amentox LLC outstanding as of the date of these Articles of Conversion is 100%.
- 4 Voting The Plan of Conversion was approved and adopted by written consent of Members of Amentox LLC owning 100% of the Membership Interest as permitted by the Texas Limited Liability Company Acr.
- 5. Effective Time. The effective time and date of the Conversion will be 12.01 s m on January 1, 2005
- 6 Fees and Franchise Taxes. Ameritox Ltd. will be hable and responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Ameritox Lt.C as required by law, and Ameritox Ltd. will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

The undersigned hereby certifies, that, to the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, that the facts stated in those Articles of Conversion are true and correct

December 28, 2004

AMERITOX LLC

Jour Molindres, Manage

MIL 009785/000001/440663 P

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0045